

Spl. POCSO – 60/2022
CNR NO – WBSP150010862022
Registration No- 60/2022
J.O Code – WB00664

Order no.12
Date : 13.12.2022

Today is fixed for production of the accused person, hearing of the bail petition and call for C.D.

Accused is produced via V.C and remanded to J.C till next date.

Ld.Spl.P.P in charge is present.

Ld. Special PP is present. C.D is available.

Bail petition is taken up for hearing. None move the bail petition.

Heard. Consider. The bail petition stands rejected.

At this stage, the bail petition is thus disposed of as rejected.

To 22.12.2022 for physical production of the accused person and charge.

Sd/

Additional Sessions judge (in-charge)
& Special Court under Pocso Act
Kakdwip, South 24 Pgs.